502635286 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING DARTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX METRIKIN	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW HAMPSHIRE BALL BEARINGS, INC.
Street Address:	9700 INDEPENDENCE AVE.
City:	CHATSWORTH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (603)668-2970

 Phone:
 603.668.6560

 Email:
 cmcclelland@gtpp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. GROSSMAN

Address Line 1: GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 2: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NHBB003
STEVEN J. GROSSMAN, PH.D.
/Steven J. Grossman, PhD./
01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=NHBB003 Assignment_Tapered retainer 10-21-2013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0930

Assignment

Whereas I, Alex Metrkin of 1601 N. Fuller Avc., #502, Los Angeles, CA 90046, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application, the specification of which is being filed herewith;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to New Hampshire Ball Bearings, Inc, a State of New Hampshire Corporation, having a place of business at 9700 Independence Ave., Chatsworth, California 91311 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) which was received on the 14th of February 2013, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: 10/21/2013

Printed Name

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 01/14/2014